Mathematics Olympiad'22

Mathematics Olympiad is a tradition by the Mathematics Department, IIT Bombay. We have conducted 36 Olympiads in the past, and this time we are conducting the 37th Mathematics Olympiad. This is the first-ever online event we are conducting and it is open to students all over India. The details of the event are given below:

Pre-exam:

1. The exam is being conducted for school students across two levels.

Level 1: classes 8, 9 and 10 Level 2: classes 11 and 12

- 2. Registrations are open now. The schools are requested to share the details of the event with their students.
- 3. Registration fee is 150/- per student.
- 4. Registration details are as follows:

Registration through school: The schools need to share the list of names of interested students, their mail IDs and phone numbers for the registration process at olympiad@math.iitb.ac.in (preferable format: Excel sheet). The details of the account to which the registration amount (no. of students*150/-) is to be transferred, will be shared later. We will confirm the payment status within 24 hrs.

Individual Registration: Students can register themselves on the Mathematics Olympiad website.

- 5. Deadline for the registration is 7th Jan'22.
- 6. Exam credentials will be provided through mail, So please make sure the mail IDs of the students are correct.
- 7. The syllabus of the exam can be found on the website.

During the Exam:

- 1. The exam is conducted in online mode and can be given at any place using laptop/mobile with a working webcam.
- 2. Exam Date: 13th Feb 2022
- 3. Exam timings 8.30 to 11.30 am. The exam will be for 2 hours. Students will be given a login window of 1 hour till 9.30 am. Post this, students won't be allowed to log in.
- 4. Any kind of misconduct will lead to disqualification from the exam.

Post Exam:

- 1. Certificate of Merit will be awarded to the top 10 percentile of the exam takers.
- 2. Top 5 performers from each level will be awarded with a total cash prize of 5 thousand to be distributed based on the rank.
- 3. Participation certificate will be provided to all appearing candidates, over mail